
  
 

Speaker List 2019 3rd Quarter 

Featured Grantee – Iqra Fund | Pakistan 

Bozeman, MT Genevieve Walsh, Co-Founder & CEO 
 chabot@iqrafund.org 
 Tanya Rosen, Former Board Member 
 trosen@panthera.org 
 Andleeb Dawood, Former Board Member 
 andleeb@mac.com 
 Jason Smith, Former Board Member 
 jasonaldensmith@yahoo.com 
 Doug Chabot, Former Board Member 
 dchabot@neomailbox.net 
Menlo Park/Bay Area, CA Jenny Beeler, Former Board Member 
 beeler@iqrafund.org 
 Jennifer Sweeney, Former Board Member 
 jen.sweeney9@gmail.com 
New York, NY Christine Monaghan, Board Member 
 chrissie.monaghan@gmail.com 
 Natasha Kazmi, Board Member 
 natashakazmi@yahoo.com 
 Rahat Azfar, Board Member 
 rahatazfar@gmail.com 
 Rabia Iqbal, Board Member 
 rabia.u.aslam@gmail.com 
 Timothy Forbes, Former Board Member 
 TForbes@forbes.com 
 Durre Nabi, Former Board Member 
 durre.nabi@gmail.com 
San Jose/Bay Area, CA Mahira Razzak, Board Member 
 mahirag@yahoo.com 
Vail, CO Bill Walsh, Donor, Visited Program 
 BillWalsh@alpinebank.com 

 
 

 

Sustained Grantee – Collateral Repair Project | Jordan 

 
Brooklyn, 
New York 

Monica 
Greco 

monicaagreco@gmail.com 
(917) 715-4856  
 

Berkeley, 
California 

Hind 
Katkhuda 

hindkat@gmail.com 
(203) 781-6328 

Ottowa, 
Canada  
 

Melinda 
Wells 

melinda.wells@collateralrepairproject.org 
+1 (613) 794-3681 
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Speaker List 2019 3rd Quarter 

Featured Grantee – Brick by Brick Partners | Uganda 

 
Dr. Eleanor Nakintu: Clinical Director of Brick by Brick  
Email: eleanornakintu@brickbybrick.org 
Phone: +256 752 816 158 
Can meet via Skype 
 
Dr Daniel Murokora: Executive Director of Brick by Brick Uganda 
Email: dmurokora@brickbybrick.org 
Phone: +256 753 501 700 
Can meet via Skype 
 
Dr. Marc Sklar: Executive Director of Brick by Brick Partners 
Email: marcsklar@brickbybrick.org 
Phone 917 620-8940 
Can speak with New York chapters in person 
 

 

Sustained Grantee – Gardens for Health | Rwanda 

 
Emma Clippinger: Co-Founder and Board Chair  
Contact: emma.clippinger@gmail.com  
Region: New York City  
  
Emily Morell: Co-Founder and Board Member  
Contact: emily.morell@gmail.com  
Region: Los Angeles  
  
Daphne Petri: Board Member  
Contact: daphnepetri@gmail.com  
Region: Boston  
  
Meghan Magee: U.S. Operations Manager  
Contact: meghan@gardensforhealth.org  
Region: Boston  
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 Featured Grantee – Edu-Girls | India 

Washington DC 
Metropolitan 
Area 

Mr Anand K Seth  
Founder 

anandseth65@gmail.com 

Washington DC Ms Victoria Neale 
Ambassador 

victoria@victorianealeinteriors.com 

Washington DC Mr Bruno Laporte 
Ambassador 

bruno.Laporte@gmail.com 

Bethesda MD Ms Sangeeta 
Agrawal 
ED 

onlysangeeta@gmail.com 

Bethesda MD Ms Shubhra Garg 
Secretary 

shubhrat61@gmail.com 

Bethesda MD Ms Sudha Garg 
Ambassador 

  

Boston MA Mr Sanjay Seth 
Advisor 

sanjay.s.seth@gmail.com 

Takoma Park 
MD 

Ms Pooja Parikh  
President Takoma 
Chapter and/or her 
son Sachin Parikh 

sethpooja@yahoo.com 

McLean VA Mr Ramesh 
Thadani 
Director 

rthadani44@gmail.com 

Great Falls VA Ms Jyoti Minovha 
Ambassador 

jyotimnch@gmail.com 

Springfield VA Mr Arvind Gupta 
Advisor 

arvind11d@gmail.com 

Tysons Corner, 
Vienna VA 

Ms. Priti Jain 
Ambassador 

atulpriti@yahoo.com 

San Francisco 
CA 

Mr. Uday Wagle 
Ambassador 

youwew@gmail.com 

Charlotte NC Mr. Satish Raval 
President NC 
Chapter 

ravalsatish@hotmail.com 

New York NY Ms Shreema 
Dungarani 
Director 

shreemadungarani@gmail.com 

 

Sustained Grantee – Community Cloud Conservation | 
Guatemala 

 

Rob and Tara Cahill rtcahill@gmail.com Via Skype 
   
Dr. Tricia Hall triciajhhall@gmail.com Minneapolis, MN 
   
Dr. Dawn Bowen dbowen@umw.edu Fredricksburg, VA 
   
La Rue Wait nantahala.lake@gmail.com Greenville, SC 
   
Sarah Yoder swbricker@yahoo.com Chambersburg, PA  
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